

2
3 HOUSE COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO
4 HB83

5
6
7
8
9 Commencing on page 2, lines 19 through 26, and
10 continuing through page 3, lines 1 and 2, delete subsection
11 (b) in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 "(b) For any county inmate, the county or its
13 contracted medical coordinating agent may pay a provider of
14 medical or psychiatric services at a rate or fee that is
15 agreed to by the county or its contracted medical coordinating
16 agent and the provider. Provided, however, where there is no
17 agreed to rate for the medical or psychiatric services, the
18 county shall pay an amount equal to the then-current Medicare
19 rate or fee schedule to any provider of medical or psychiatric
20 services to an inmate if the provider concurrently receives
21 funding for construction or operations either from the county
22 commission or from the proceeds of taxes levied, assessed, or
23 collected by the county.

24
25 On page 3, line 4, after "medical" insert the
26 following language:

27 or psychiatric

